

HEATH R. OBERLOH

Areas of Practice:

Estate Planning and Trust Law / Private Wealth / Business and Corporate Transactions

Education:

Dordt University, BA, History University of South Dakota School of Law, J.D. **Licensed in:** IA, MN, SD



Heath Oberloh is an estate planning and business succession attorney whose practice focuses primarily on estate planning and business succession matters for owners of closely-held businesses. Families seeking to take advantage of South Dakota's favorable trust and asset protection laws also seek his advice. He enjoys explaining the many benefits of South Dakota's laws and developing and implementing plans to accomplish the family's goals.

Heath also counsels trustees and other fiduciaries regarding trust administration matters, compliance and the organization of South Dakota chartered trust companies.

Heath is a current board member of the Sioux Falls Estate Planning Council and is actively involved in the Business Law Committee of the South Dakota Bar Association. As part of the Business Law Committee, he chaired the committee tasked with drafting the Series LLC legislation which was ultimately adopted by the South Dakota legislature in 2020. Heath is a past president of his church council and a current board member of Kingdom Capital Fund.

www.siouxfallsepc.org www.kingdomcapitalfund.org

-300 S. PHILLIPS AVENUE, SUITE 300 SIOUX FALLS, SD 57104